Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

02-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101265075 200 JAN 11 PM 3: 15

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

. HPRZEIMANCE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 0842 Frame # 0898	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Nina Footwear Co., Inc. Month Day Year 12/20/91				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Spanina Ltd.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Blickensdorferstrasse 2				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) CH-6312 Steinhausen	Switzerland			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
χ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Swiss Company			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/2000 TTDN11 00000115 681187				
C:481 40.00 OP				

02/1

01 FI

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0472

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
atent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP				
Address (line 2) One Battery Park Plaza				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10004-	1482			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number (21)	2) 837-6550		
Name Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP				
Address (line 2) One Battery Park Plaza				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10004-1482				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance doc	cument # 9		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Rec	istration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Regi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	H numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s)	_l Registr	ation Number(s)		
	681,187			
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3264				
Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	Firefle a	01/11/2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0473

TRADE-MARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Nina Footwear Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10118 has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Irademark Office, shown on the attached Schedule;

AND, WHEREAS, Spanina Ltd., a Swiss company, having a place of business at Blickensdorferstrasse 2, CH-6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nina Footwear Co., Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Spanina Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and past common law causes of action.

NINA FOOTWEAR, CO., INC.

Name: Murray Silverstein Title: Secretary/Treasurer

Dated: December 20, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0474

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
RAGAMUFFIN	326,181	July 16, 1935
NINA & CROWN design	687,187 681,187	June 30, 1959
TOREADOR	687,271	October 27, 1959
NINA	875,184	August 19, 1969
NINA AND DESIGN	1,190,045	February 12, 1982
THE TOUCH OF NENA (logo)	1,314,722	January 15, 1985
FUN SHOO	1,382,409	February 11, 1986
NINA AND DESIGN	1,412,421	October 7, 1986
NINA	1,435,579	April 7, 1987
NINA (script)	1,435,580	April 7, 1987
NlNA (script)	1,475,457	February 2, 1988
FLORI BY NINA	1,544,453	June 20, 1989
FLORE BY NINA	1,544,531	June 20, 19 8 9
MARK	APPLICATION NO.	<u>Filed</u>
NINA DOLL AND design	74/140677	February 19, 1991
NINA AND DESIGN logo	74/224,253	November 22, 1991

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB -3 1992

RAUE-MAKK

MEEL DATE THEN I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0475

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF New York)

On this 20th day of Decmeber , 1991, before me personally came Murray Silverstein of Nina Footwear, Co., Inc., to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Perla les Kirles NOTARY PUBLIC

PERLA III. IRINGI

No. 45-4798318
Qualified in Michaead County
Cart. Filed in More York County
Cart. Filed in More York County

I KAUE-MAK

WILL DESCRIPTION

TŘÁDEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 01/11/2000